
 
 

Our Lady of the Wayside School Calendar 
2025-2026 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday, August 18   Meet-the-Teacher   3:00-6:00pm 

Monday, August 18   Preschool Parent Night   6:00pm 

Tuesday, August 19   Testing Day (Grades 1-8) 

Wednesday, August 20   First day of school        early dismissal*  

Thursday, August 28   Back-to-School Night (Middle School) 

Monday, September 1   Labor Day    no school 

Thursday, September 4  Back-to-School Night (Elementary) 

Friday, September 26   Staff Professional Development no school 

Thursday, October 16   Parent/Teacher Conferences  early dismissal* 

Friday, October 17   Non-attendance Day   no school 

Friday, November 7   Staff Professional Development no school 

November 24 – November 28  Thanksgiving Break   no school 

Friday, December 19   Christmas Break Begins  early dismissal* 

December 22 – January 4  Christmas Break   no school 

Monday, January 19   Martin Luther King Day   no school  

Friday, February 6   Staff Professional Development no school 

Thursday, February 12   Parent/Teacher Conferences  early dismissal* 

Friday, February 13   Non-attendance Day   no school 

Monday, February 16   Presidents’ Day   no school 

March 23 - March 27   Spring Break    no school  

Friday, April 3    Good Friday    no school 

Monday, April 6   Easter Monday    no school 

Monday, May 25   Memorial Day    no school 

Thursday, May 28   8th Grade Graduation  

Wednesday, June 3   Last day of Preschool  

Thursday, June 4   Kindergarten Graduation   

Friday, June 5    Last day of school (gr.1-7)  early dismissal* 

 

 

     * early dismissal – 11:50am (grades 1-8) 

     * early dismissal – 11:45am (full day kindergarten) 

     * early dismissal – 11:40am (full day preschool) 

 

 

Trimester I November 5th, 2025  

Trimester II February 26th, 2026   

 

 

 

 



 

 

SCHOOL HOURS 
 

 

 

Preschool Hours: 

Half-Day Programs       *8:20 A.M. – 11:00 A.M. 

MULTI-age / Full Day (5 days) (Mon/Tue/Wed/Thu/Fri)  *8:20 A.M. – 3:00 P.M. 

Pray and Play          11:00 A.M. – 12:45 P.M. 

 

*Morning drop-off for preschool A.M. begins at 8:00 A.M. 

 

 

 

Kindergarten Hours: 

Half day / A.M.    *8:20 A.M. – 11:30 A.M. 

Full Day    *8:20 A.M. – 3:05 P.M. 

 

*Morning drop-off for Kindergarten begins at 8:00 A.M. 

 

 

 

Grades 1 through 5 Hours: 

Prayers /Announcements (Tardy Bell) 8:20 A.M. 

Dismissal    3:10 P.M.  

 

 

 

Grades 6 through 8 Hours: 

Prayers/Announcements (Tardy Bell) 8:15 A.M. 

Dismissal    3:10 P.M. 

 

 

 

Before and After School Care Hours: 

Before school    7:15 - 8:00 A.M. 

After school    3:00 - 6:00 P.M.  

 

 

Early Dismissal Hours  

Grades 1-8   11:50 A.M 

Full day kindergarten  11:45 A.M. 

Full day preschool  11:40 A.M. 

 

 

No Before or After School Care is available on the FIRST day of school. 

After School Care is only available on full days of school. 

Before School Care is available on shortened days of school. 
 

 


